
Course dates-times-locations for
Broadway BFI Film Academy Short Course Programme 2023-24

Note to applicants: Broadway’s BFI Film Academy Short Course Programme takes place out
of education hours and this year, will be held over the October 2023 half-term with weekend
sessions either side at Broadway.

Official dates and times of scheduled activity are below and applicants must be able to attend all
scheduled sessions.

Additional sessions may take place online via Zoom for participant when completing the
specially created NCFE Level 2 Award In Preparing To Work In The Film Industry qualification
for the national Short Course Programme.

Please note dates and times may change depending on invited Industry Guest Speakers,
although you will be informed immediately if you are successful in your application.

Comfort and lunch breaks will be scheduled and taken during each day of the course.

Location: Broadway, 14-18 Broad Street, Nottingham, NG1 3AL

OCTOBER 2023
● Saturday 14 October, from 9.30am - 5pm
● Monday 23 October, from 9.30am - 5pm
● Tuesday 24 October, from 9.30am - 5pm
● Wednesday 25 October, from 9.30am - 5pm
● Thursday 26 October, from 9.30am - 5.30pm
● Friday 27 October, from 9.30am - 5pm
● Monday 30 October, from 9.30am - 5.30pm
● Tuesday 31 October, from 9am - 6pm

NOVEMBER 2023

https://www.broadway.org.uk/bfi-film-academy-short-course-programme-broadway
https://www.ncfe.org.uk/qualification-search/qualification-detail/ncfe-level-2-award-in-preparing-to-work-in-the-film-industry-1241


● Wednesday 1 November, from 9am - 6pm
● Thursday 2 November, from 10am - 4pm
● Friday 3 November, from 9.30am - 6pm
● Saturday 11 November, from 10am - 2.30pm
● Sunday 12 November, from 10am - 2.30pm

Participants will have the two short films they make as part of this programme screened in 2024
- date and time to be confirmed at the start of the course.


